
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6304
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015
PROMOTION OF AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY
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Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the growth rate of automobile industry has registered an increase in the country during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to promote the growth of automobile industry in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a): The production of passenger vehicles and commercial vehicles have fallen, however, the production of two & three wheelers has grown in the last three financial years.

(b) & (c): The growth/de-growth registered segment - wise is provided as under:

Category  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15

Passenger Vehicles 3,231,058 3,087,973 3,220,172
Commercial Vehicles 832,649  699,035  697,083
Two Wheelers  15,744,156 16,883,049 18,499,970
Three Wheelers  839,748  830,108  949,021

(d): Department of Heavy Industry is working on the Automotive Mission Plan 2016-26 to help the industry grow and foster in the next ten years of the plan period.
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